
PANDIT DEENDAYAL ENERGY UNIVERSITY  
Academic Calendar: 2023-24 

Odd Semester: UG Sem.1/3/5/7 & PG Sem. 1/3 (FoET) & UG Sem. 1/3/5/7 & PG Sem 1/3 (FoLS) 

Particulars Date 

Semester Registration & Commencement of classes-FoET & FoLS- 1st Sem 17th July (Mon)  2023
Semester Registration, Department Orientation & Commencement of classes for 3/5/7 Sem – 
FoET & FoLS  

24th Jul (Mon). 2023

Evaluation of Rural Internship/CSSI & Evaluation of Industry Orientation,  & Evaluation of 
Industrial Internship 

7th (Mon)-11th (Fri)Aug. 2023

Independence Day Celebration 15th Aug. (Thes) 2023
Attendance Review-1 (After 4 week)  17th (Thur)-18th (Fri) Aug. 2023
Internal Assesment-1 (Quiz, Test, Assignment etc.)** 
Student mentoring week – 1 

21st (Mon)-25th (Fri)Aug. 2023

Mid Semester Examination / Project Phase 1 Review 11th  Sept. (Mon) 2023 Onwards

Attendance Review-2 (After 8 week)  14th (Thur)-15th (Fri)Sept 2023

Parent Teacher Meeting (Saturday) 23rd Sept.(Sat) 2023

Last date of showing evaluated answer books of Mid Semester Examination 27th Sept. (Wed) 2023

Declaration of Mid Semester Exam Result 6th Oct. (Fri) 2023

360 Degree Feedback from Students by School Admin 9th (Mon)-13th (Fri)Oct. 2023

Attendance Review-3 (After 12 week) 12th (Thur)-13th (Fri)Oct 2023

Rangtaal – Navratri Celebration 13th Oct.(Fri) 2023
Internal Assesment-2 (Quiz, Test, Assignment etc)** 
 Student mentoring week – 2 

25th (Wed)-31st (Tues)Oct. 2023

Tesseract – The Science & Technical Fest 03(Fri)-04(Sat)-05(Sun) Nov. 2023

Declaration of Detention list of students (during 13th Week) By 20th Oct (Fri) 2023

Diwali Vacation 13th (Mon)-17th (Fri) Nov. 2023

Classes End 21st (Tues) Nov. 2023

Practical Examinations, submission of Term Work and Seminars 22nd Nov.(Wed) 2023 Onwards

Dissertation presentation for UG and PG for FOLS 22nd Nov.(Wed) 2023 onwards

End Semester Examinations - FoET& FoLS  28th Nov.(Tues)  2023 Onwards

Last date of Submission of Marks  of End sem. Exam 15th Dec. (Fri) 2023

Rural Internship for FoLS students During Dec 2023

Project Phase I Exam  for PG program of FoET & Progress Review for Ph. D.  18th (Mon)-22nd (Fri)Dec. 2023

Winter Break 26th (Tues)-29th (Fri)Dec. 2023

Alumni Day  29th Dec (Fri) 2023

Even Semester: UG Sem. 2/4/6/8 & PG Sem. 2/4 (FoET) & UG Sem.2/4/6/8 & PG Sem. 2/4 (FoLS) 

Next semester registration 27th (Wed)-30th (Sat) Dec. 2023

Start of Next Semester 1st  Jan. (Mon) 2024
 

o This calendar is subject to change under any unforeseen situation.  
o All the students should start attending the classes from the day of commencement of respective semester subject to 

fulfillment of the semester progression rules. 
o **Internal assessment shall be in parallel to the regular teaching schedule. 
o Attendance Rule: Please attend all lectures and laboratories without fail. Attendance is compulsory as per the PDEU 

norms, the student must maintain 80% attendance.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PANDIT DEENDAYAL ENERGY UNIVERSITY 
Academic Calendar: 2023-24 

Even Semester: UG Sem.2/4/6/8 & PG Sem. 2/4 (FoET) & UG Sem. 2/4/6/8 & PG Sem 2/4 (FoLS) 
Particulars Date 

Semester Registration, Department Orientation. & Commencement of classes, 
Department Orientation. 

4th  Jan. (Thursday) 2024 

Attendance Review-1 (After 4 week)  25th Jan (Thur)2024 

Republic Day Celebration 26th  Jan. (Fri) 2024 

Energy Cup – The Sports Fest 5th (Mon)-12th (Mon)Feb. 2024 

Internal Assesment-1 (Quiz, Test, Assignment etc.)** 
CP / MP Review – 1,  
Student Mentoring Week - 1 

12th (Mon)-16th (Fri) Feb. 2024 

Attendance Review-2 (After 8 week)  22nd (Thur)-23rd (Fri)Feb. 2024 
Recruiters Meet 21st (Wed)-25th (Sun) Feb. 2024 
Mid Semester Examination/ Dissertation Review 1 26th Feb (Mon) 2024 Onwards 
Last Date of showing evaluated answer books of Mid-Sem. Exam 15th Mar (Fri)2024 
Declaration of Mid Sem. Exam Result 18th Mar (Mon) 2024 
Attendance Review-3 (After 12 week) 21st (Thur)-22nd (Fri) March2024 
Parent Teacher Meeting (Saturday) 23rd Mar. (Sat) 2024 
360 Degree Feedback from Students 26th (Tues)-29th (Fri) Mar. 2024 
Declaration of Detention list of students (during 13th Week) 29th March (Fri) 2024 
Internal Assesment-2 (Quiz, Test, Assignment etc.)** 
CP / MP Review – II 
Student Mentoring Week - 2 

8th (Mon)-12th (Fri)Apr. 2024 

Flare – The Social & Cultural Fest 19th (Fri)-21st (Sun)Apr. 2024 
Classes End & Farewell by Dept. to pass out batch 26th  Apr. (Fri) 2024 
Practical Examinations, submission of Term Work and Seminars 29th  Apr.(Mon) 2024 Onwards 
Dissertation presentation for UG and PG for FOLS 29th April (Mon) 2024 onwards 
End Semester Examination FoET & FoLS 6th  May (Mon) 2024 Onwards 
Dissertation Exam for PG program(s) & Progress Review for Ph.D. CP / MP Final Review 20th (Mon)-24th (Fri) May 2024 
Industrial Internship for FoET students  & Internships (Industrial/ Rural/ CSSI) & Training  During May-June 2024 
Declaration of End Sem. Exam Result 24th May (Fri) 2024 
Summer Vacation (Faculty will resume office on 4th July 2024) 27th (Mon) May to 3rd (Wed) Jul 2024 
Faculty Development Programme  8th (Mon) -19th (Fri) Jul. 2024 

Odd Semester: Sem.3/5/7 (FoET) & Sem.1/3/5/7 (FoLS) 
Odd Semester Registration & class commencement 22nd Jul.(Mon) 2024 

 
List of Holiday 

 
1.  Independence Day 15th August, (Tues) 2023 
2.  Rakshabandhan 30th August, (Wed) 2023 
3.  Janmashtami 07th September, (Thur) 2023 
4.  Id-e-Milad-Un-Nabi (Prophet Muhammad birthday) 28th September, (Thur) 2023 
5.  Mahatma Gandhi Birthday 02nd October, (Mon) 2023 
6.  Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi) 24th October, (Tues) 2023 
7.  Diwali 12th November, (Sun) 2023 
8.  Vikram Samvant New Year Day 14th November, (Tues) 2023 
9.  Bhai Bij 15th November, (Wed) 2023 
10.  Guru Nanak Jayanti 27th November, (Mon) 2023 
11.  Christmas 25th December, (Mon) 2023 

 
 


